Footnotes:
I/ The documentation oftie 1993 Survey is in USPS-LR-SSR-109, pp. 12 to 105. The figure 1,012.043 is on p 95
21 The documentation oftie 1996 Survey is in USPS-LR-SSR-109. pp. 106 to 124. The figure 17,274 can be

calculated from data on eimer p. 117 or p. 124.
3, USPS-LR-SSR-109, pp. 7-l I.

,-

4/ Percent dlskibtion of pieces in Column (I).
5, Di?Aibution of pieces before Express Mail adjustment.
6, New insured piece estimate in Column (3) less new Express Mail insured volume distributed

according to percentage in Column (2).
7, FY95 Parcel Post pieces from RPW Report
6, New Parcel Post pieces from Part B, Column (3).
9, New Parcel Post pieces dhided by total FY95 Parcel Post pieces.

101 FY95 Express Mail pieces from RPW Report.
111 FY95 Express Mail pieces multiplied by percent Fours?-Class Parcel Post pieces insured between

5500.01 and 5600

001222

-.

-\

Table4

Insured Mail Revenue Forecast

Type of Service
Liability

up to:

(1)

Transactions Fees Revenue
(In Thousands) (In Dollars) (S Thousands)

FY 1995 Before After PRC Before After
(Base Rates Rates Current Recom- Rates Rates
Year) Forecast Forecast (R94-1) mended Forecast Forecast

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Domestic $50 12,199 11,732
$100 8,300 7,981
$200 3,876 3,720
$300 1,614 1,552
$400 595 572
$500 636 612
$600 797 766

$700-$5,000 0 0

Subtotal 28,018 26,944

International
Canada 191 183
Other 697 671

Subtotal 600 054

Total 28,906 27,790

Source: PRC-LR-3, Worksheet REVENUE.WK4. Sheet B.

11,732 0.75 0.75 8,799 8,799
7,981 1.60 1.60 12,770 12,770
3,728 2.50 2.50 9,319 9,319
1,552 3.40 3.40 5,270 5,270

572 4.30 4.30 2,461 2,461
612 5.20 5.20 3,182 3.182
766 6.10 6.10 4,675 4,675

1,029 0.00 13.13 0 13.519

27,973 46.485 60.004

183 2.53 2.53 464 464
671 3.30 3.30 2.213 2,213

854

28,027 49,162

2,677 2,677 CT3
a

62,681 -3
&a

Table 5

Certified Mail Revenue Forecast

Transactions Fees Revenue
(In Thousands) (In Dollars) (S Thousands)

FY 1995 Before After PRC Before After

Type of Service

Basic Fee

(Base Rates Rates Current Recom- Rates Rates
Year) Forecast Forecast (R94-1) mended Forecast Forecast

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (‘5) (7)

266,431 276,530 273,995 1.10 1.35 304,192 369,693

Source: PRC-LR-3, Worksheet REVENUE.WK4, Sheet C.

Docket No. MC96-3

001225

Table 6

Appendix D
Schedule 3

Page 11 of 21

Adjustment of Certified Mail Volume Forecasts